TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM537101

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		08/16/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siftit, Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Glenlake Parkway, Suite 200	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86460085	GET ORDERLY
Serial Number:	86460080	GET ORDERLY
Serial Number:	86460082	GET ORDERLY
Registration Number:	4602822	SIFTIT
Registration Number:	4919180	ORDERLY
Registration Number:	4919179	ORDERLY
Registration Number:	4994103	ORDERLY
Registration Number:	5068244	ORDERLYSNAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6177422355

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6177424200 Email: cad@riw.com

Cara A. DeLucia, paralegal **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 255 State Street

Address Line 2: c/o Ruberto, Israel & Weiner, P.C. Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cara A. DeLucia, Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/Cara A. DeLucia, Paralegal/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006723 FRAME: 0289

DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2019
Total Attachments: 1	
source=00834869#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006723 FRAME: 0290

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

In consideration of the payment of all indebtedness and amounts secured by that certain Trademark Security Agreement made as of May 2, 2017 by and between Silicon Valley Bank, a California corporation with a principal place of business at 3003 Tasman Dr., HF150, Santa Clara, CA 95054 (the "Lender"), and Siftit, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business at 1 Glenlake Parkway, Suite 200, Atlanta, GA 30328 (the "Borrower"), which Trademark Security Agreement was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 19, 2017, and recorded in Reel 6086, Frame 0466, of the Trademark Assignment Records, the Lender hereby releases and discharges all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-described Trademark Security Agreement, including the security interest and conditional assignment created and existing thereunder on the property described in and covered thereby, and reassigns to the Borrower any right, title and interest of the Lender in and to the "Collateral" described therein, including the right to recover for past infringement of any of the Collateral and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Collateral is used and which is symbolized by any of the Collateral.

Reference is made to the above-described Trademark Security Agreement and the recordation thereof for all purposes in connection herewith.

Executed this 16 day of August, 2019.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

{00834437.DOC/1}

RECORDED: 08/19/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006723 FRAME: 0291